

Republic of the Philippines City of Bago OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD

EXCERPTS FROM THE MINUTES OF THE 1746th REGULAR SESSION OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD OF THE CITY OF BAGO HELD ON NOVEMBER 26, 2014 AT THE SP SESSION HALL, BAGO CITY.

PRESENT:

HON. NICHOLAS M. YULO HON. ANDREW MARTIN Y. TORRES HON. MA. JOSEFA Y. MATTI HON. FEDERICO A. MATTI HON. BERNADETTE M. SOMCIO HON. ALLAN C. GALUNAN HON. JORGE A. ARANETA HON. CLEO F. GAUDITE HON. CARLOS E. MONDIA HON. DONALD A. ALVAREZ HON. DANILO U. FAMOSO City Vice Mayor-Presiding Officer SP Member SP Member

ABSENT:

HON. SERGIO T. PIANSAY

SP Member-ABC President

RESOLUTION NO. 14-247

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY TREASURER TO CHARGE AGAINST CURRENT APPROPRIATION THE AMOUNT OF TWO THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED NINETY NINE PESOS AND ONE CENTAVO, REPRESENTING THE TELEPHONE BILL OF THE OFFICE OF THE CITY MAYOR (BAGO CITY YOUTH CENTER) FOR THE PERIOD JULY 22 TO AUGUST 21, 2012.

WHEREAS, letter dated November 26, 2014 from the Honorable City Mayor, respectfully referred to this Honorable Body for the passage of a Resolution authorizing the City Treasurer to charge against current appropriation the amount of Two Thousand One Hundred Ninety Nine Pesos and One Centavo, representing the telephone bill of the Office of the City Mayor (Bago City Youth Center) for the period July 22 to August 21, 2012, since the book of account for calendar year 2012 has already been closed;

WHEREAS, after a thorough deliberation, the members of this Honorable Body is of the consensus to favorably act on said request;

NOW, THEREFORE, upon motion of SP Member Andrew Martin Y. Torres, duly seconded by SP Member Cleo F. Gaudite, the Sangguniang Panlungsod

RESOLVED, as it is hereby resolved, to authorize the City Treasurer to charge against current appropriation the amount of Two Thousand One Hundred Ninety Nine Pesos and One Centavo, representing the telephone bill of the Office of the City Mayor (Bago City Youth Center) for the period July 22 to August 21, 2012.

ATTESTED:

NICHOLAS M. YULO City Vice Mayor-Presiding Officer

CERTIFIED CORRECT:

LINDA R. ARELLANO Records Officer III / City Secretary-Designate